
Disability Inclusion  
Advisory Committee (DIAC)

Mildura Rural City Council (Council) works to look after the people and 
places around Mildura. 

Council work with the DIAC on how they can help people with a disability 
use our community. 

The DIAC lets Council know about things that are hard for people with a 
disability, so that Council can try to fix them and make things easier for 
everyone to use and do.

The DIAC can: 

•	 Help people with a disability in Mildura talk to Council and tell people 
things they may need to know to help 
 

•	 Work with Council to fix things that make it hard for people with disability 
to get around or use 
 

•	 Give Council ideas on how to make buildings and toilets easier for 
people to use 
 

•	 Make Mildura a friendly and easy place for all people 
 
 

•	 The DIAC meets monthly. You can ask them questions or let them know 
problems you have getting around Mildura



T 03 5018 8100

E mrcc@mildura.vic.gov.au

www.mildura.vic.gov.au

Deakin Avenue Service Centre 76 Deakin Avenue, Mildura

Madden Avenue Service Centre 108 Madden Avenue, Mildura

Ouyen Service Centre 79 Oke Street, Ouyen

Some things that the DIAC has helped with: 

 

Accessible parking 

Accessible public toilets 

Clear signage 

Visual aids

Hearing loops 

Disability access maps 

Footpaths and ramps 
 

You can talk to DIAC by:

Calling Council on 03 5018 8100 

Email: disability@mildura.vic.gov.au


